

## CHAPTER 84

## HUNTING AND FISHING LICENSES

H. F. 482

AN ACT to amend section one hundred ten point one (110.1), code 1946, relating to hunting and fishing license fees.

*Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

1 SECTION 1. Section one hundred ten point one (110.1), Code 1946,  
2 is amended as follows:

3 1. Strike the figure "\$1.00" in line thirteen (13) and substitute  
4 therefor the figure "\$1.50".

5 2. Strike the figure "\$1.00" in line sixteen (16) and substitute  
6 therefor the figure "\$1.50".

7 3. Strike the figure "\$1.50" in line nineteen (19) and substitute  
8 therefor the figure "\$2.50".

1 SEC. 2. If any state by law prohibits the issuance of a hunting or  
2 fishing license to residents of this state, or if any state by law permits  
3 the issuance of a hunting or fishing license, but in so doing limits or  
4 restricts the privileges of residents of this state more than it limits  
5 or restricts the privileges of its own residents, no hunting or fishing  
6 license, or combined hunting and fishing license, shall be issued in this  
7 state to the residents of such state.

1 SEC. 3. This act being deemed of immediate importance shall be  
2 in full force and effect from and after its publication in the Rake  
3 Register, a newspaper published at Thompson, Iowa, and in the  
4 Jackson Sentinel, a newspaper published at Maquoketa, Iowa.

Approved March 25, 1947.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Rake Register, March 27, 1947, and the Jackson Sentinel, March 28, 1947.

ROLLO H. BERGESON, *Secretary of State.*

## CHAPTER 85

## REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

H. F. 391

AN ACT providing that the Iowa Real Estate Commission shall be subject to the state budget law, and to repeal section one-hundred seventeen point eight (117.8), code 1946, and section eight (8) of chapter ninety-six (96), Acts of the 51st General Assembly relating to the appointment of real estate commissioners.

*Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

1 SECTION 1. Section one-hundred seventeen point fourteen (117.14),  
2 Code 1946, is hereby amended by striking all following the period  
3 in line nine (9) thereof and inserting in lieu thereof the following:  
4 "Beginning July 1, 1949, the commission shall be subject to the  
5 provisions of Chapter eight (8), Code 1946, and shall be subject  
6 to the provisions of Section eight point thirty-three (8.33), Code  
7 1946."